



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E56D2
District: District 5 **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657266 (*)
Contract Desc: Stormwater System Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$892,005.30	100.00%
2	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,170,644.00	131.24%
3	INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,195,374.91	134.01%
4	FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,279,602.67	143.45%
5	ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,297,929.25	145.51%
6	INLINER SOLUTIONS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,511,475.00	169.45%
7	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,660,152.00	186.11%
8	WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,156,375.80	241.74%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E56D2

District: District 5

Counties: OSCEOLA

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 41232657266 (*)

Contract Descr: Stormwater System Repair

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID: E56D2
 Project No: 412326-5-72-66
 Fiscal Year: 2026
 County: Osceola
 Calendar Days: 180
 Lead Time: 14 Days

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of stormwater system repair in various locations, which includes pipe lining, pipe joint cleaning & sealing, chemical grout repair, and desilting & video.

EXPERIENCE:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(3) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	1,500.00000	1,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	16,472.19000	16,472.19
0015 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		4.000 EA	255.00000	1,020.00	850.00000	3,400.00	368.44000	1,473.76
0020 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	526.34000	526.34



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 Call Order: 005 Contract: E56D2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(3) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0025 0430821 40 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	842.14000	842.14
0030 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	700.00000	700.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,263.21000	1,263.21
0035 0432 3 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 15"		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	750.00000	1,500.00	263.17000	526.34
0040 0432 3 2 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 18"		12.000 EA	225.00000	2,700.00	850.00000	10,200.00	210.53000	2,526.36
0045 0432 3 4 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 24"		7.000 EA	240.00000	1,680.00	900.00000	6,300.00	263.17000	1,842.19
0050 0432 3 5 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 30"		5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	315.81000	1,579.05
0055 0432 3 6 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 36"		1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	421.07000	421.07
0060 0432 3 7 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 42"		5.000 EA	475.00000	2,375.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	526.34000	2,631.70
0065 0432 3 8 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 48"		7.000 EA	550.00000	3,850.00	1,700.00000	11,900.00	631.60000	4,421.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 Call Order: 005 Contract: E56D2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(3) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0070 0432 3 10 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 66"		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	842.14000	842.14
0075 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		15,924.000 LF	3.75000	59,715.00	5.00000	79,620.00	8.00000	127,392.00
0080 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		15,415.000 LF	4.00000	61,660.00	10.00000	154,150.00	12.00000	184,980.00
0085 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		3,637.000 LF	6.00000	21,822.00	15.00000	54,555.00	15.00000	54,555.00
0090 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		1,191.000 LF	12.00000	14,292.00	22.00000	26,202.00	30.00000	35,730.00
0095 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		996.000 LF	167.55000	166,879.80	130.00000	129,480.00	160.94000	160,296.24
0100 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		410.000 LF	173.45000	71,114.50	225.00000	92,250.00	244.43000	100,216.30
0105 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		1,101.000 LF	294.00000	323,694.00	370.00000	407,370.00	285.38000	314,203.38
0110 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		190.000 LF	499.75000	94,952.50	590.00000	112,100.00	486.67000	92,467.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 Call Order: 005 Contract: E56D2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(3) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0115 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		36,167.000 LF	1.50000	54,250.50	1.00000	36,167.00	1.00000	36,167.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF) Section Totals:				\$892,005.30		\$1,170,644.00		\$1,195,374.91
Contract Grand Totals:				\$892,005.30		\$1,170,644.00		1,195,374.91



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E56D2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(5) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(6) INLINER SOLUTIONS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,100.00000	5,100.00	51,000.00000	51,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	172,250.00000	172,250.00
0015 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		4.000 EA	325.00000	1,300.00	350.00000	1,400.00	650.00000	2,600.00
0020 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	450.00000	450.00	400.00000	400.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0025 0430821 40 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	850.00000	850.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0030 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	650.00000	650.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0035 0432 3 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 15"		2.000 EA	225.00000	450.00	350.00000	700.00	650.00000	1,300.00
0040 0432 3 2 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 18"		12.000 EA	325.00000	3,900.00	400.00000	4,800.00	600.00000	7,200.00
0045 0432 3 4 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 24"		7.000 EA	450.00000	3,150.00	450.00000	3,150.00	600.00000	4,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 Call Order: 005 Contract: E56D2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(5) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(6) INLINER SOLUTIONS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0050 0432 3 5 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 30"		5.000 EA	450.00000	2,250.00	550.00000	2,750.00	700.00000	3,500.00
0055 0432 3 6 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 36"		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	700.00000	700.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0060 0432 3 7 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 42"		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	850.00000	4,250.00	1,400.00000	7,000.00
0065 0432 3 8 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 48"		7.000 EA	500.00000	3,500.00	1,050.00000	7,350.00	900.00000	6,300.00
0070 0432 3 10 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 66"		1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0075 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		15,924.000 LF	7.00000	111,468.00	4.50000	71,658.00	6.00000	95,544.00
0080 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		15,415.000 LF	9.00000	138,735.00	5.25000	80,928.75	10.00000	154,150.00
0085 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		3,637.000 LF	11.00000	40,007.00	9.50000	34,551.50	12.00000	43,644.00
0090 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		1,191.000 LF	21.00000	25,011.00	14.00000	16,674.00	17.00000	20,247.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E56D2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(5) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(6) INLINER SOLUTIONS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0095 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		996.000 LF	195.00000	194,220.00	230.00000	229,080.00	158.00000	157,368.00
0100 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		410.000 LF	245.00000	100,450.00	320.00000	131,200.00	195.00000	79,950.00
0105 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		1,101.000 LF	450.00000	495,450.00	420.00000	462,420.00	455.00000	500,955.00
0110 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		190.000 LF	800.00000	152,000.00	820.00000	155,800.00	840.00000	159,600.00
0115 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		36,167.000 LF	0.01000	361.67	1.00000	36,167.00	1.00000	36,167.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF) Section Totals:				\$1,279,602.67		\$1,297,929.25		\$1,511,475.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,279,602.67		\$1,297,929.25		1,511,475.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 Call Order: 005 Contract: E56D2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(8) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	800.00000	800.00	430,000.00000	430,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	2,750.00000	2,750.00	397,400.00000	397,400.00		
0015 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		4.000 EA	325.00000	1,300.00	3,950.00000	15,800.00		
0020 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	460.00000	460.00	4,470.00000	4,470.00		
0025 0430821 40 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	840.00000	840.00	4,750.00000	4,750.00		
0030 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	1,400.00000	1,400.00	14,100.00000	14,100.00		
0035 0432 3 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 15"		2.000 EA	250.00000	500.00	1,330.00000	2,660.00		
0040 0432 3 2 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 18"		12.000 EA	350.00000	4,200.00	1,400.00000	16,800.00		
0045 0432 3 4 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 24"		7.000 EA	450.00000	3,150.00	1,920.00000	13,440.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 Call Order: 005 Contract: E56D2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(8) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0050 0432 3 5 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 30"		5.000 EA	600.00000	3,000.00	2,050.00000	10,250.00		
0055 0432 3 6 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 36"		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00		
0060 0432 3 7 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 42"		5.000 EA	1,150.00000	5,750.00	3,670.00000	18,350.00		
0065 0432 3 8 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 48"		7.000 EA	1,550.00000	10,850.00	4,800.00000	33,600.00		
0070 0432 3 10 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 66"		1.000 EA	1,700.00000	1,700.00	12,450.00000	12,450.00		
0075 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		15,924.000 LF	8.00000	127,392.00	4.00000	63,696.00		
0080 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		15,415.000 LF	10.00000	154,150.00	6.00000	92,490.00		
0085 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		3,637.000 LF	20.00000	72,740.00	12.00000	43,644.00		
0090 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		1,191.000 LF	35.00000	41,685.00	24.00000	28,584.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 Call Order: 005 Contract: E56D2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(8) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0095 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		996.000 LF	275.00000	273,900.00	141.00000	140,436.00		
0100 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		410.000 LF	350.00000	143,500.00	205.00000	84,050.00		
0105 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		1,101.000 LF	450.00000	495,450.00	455.00000	500,955.00		
0110 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		190.000 LF	700.00000	133,000.00	715.00000	135,850.00		
0115 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		36,167.000 LF	5.00000	180,835.00	2.40000	86,800.80		
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF) Section Totals:				\$1,660,152.00		\$2,156,375.80		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,660,152.00		\$2,156,375.80		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260106 January 06, 2026 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E56D2

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.